PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

Republic of the Philippines
Professional Begulation Commission

Manila

Resolution No. 17

For consideration by the Professional Regulatory Board are the applications of the following
individuals for accreditation as Salesperson in accordance with the provision of Section 31, Article %
of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV

of Board Res. No. 02, known as the “Rule and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646”.

NAME OF SALESPERSON

1 ABARQUEZ, Susan Dayrit

2 ABELILLA, Anabelle Aureo

3 ABIERA, Marvie Biscocho

4 ABILAY, Marina Razonable

5 ADORNA, Maricar Dianito

6 AFABLE, Ofelia Mutia

7 AGUILO, Jocelyn Alcantara

8 ALEGRE, Henchel Cabiles

9 ALEJO, Rebecca Tamana
10 ALJAS, Beverly Cabugsa
11 ALVAREZ, Zarina Bagui
12 AMBA, Carmelita Adap
13 ARABIA, Shirley Sto. Domingo
14 ARIAS, Amelita Larinay
15 ARROJO, Edna Pomariga
16 AUTRIZ, Dejay "DJ" Lumabao
17 BACERDO, Myla Consuelo
18 BAGACINA, Hydee Villar
19 BALABA, Lolita Ratunil
20 BALAGTAS, Carina Munoz
21 BALAIBO, Marjorie Lasam
22 BALLAHO, Nurisma Jailani
23 BALORO, Carina Urdaneta
24 BANDILLA, Natividad Ogatia
25 BARBOSA, Teresita Tablan
26 BARIUAN, Chona Tolentino
27 BARRERA, Ma. Teresa Palomo
28 BARRION, Tagumpay Claudio
29 BATOON, Arnie Jane Selda
30 BATOON, Arnold Bocala
31 BAUTISTA, Maybelen Acabado
32 BEATINGGO, Eleanor Salvacion
33 BEBING, Rosa Perete
34 BERNASOR, Priscila Jarligo
35 BINGCULADO, Thelma Baybayon
36 BOADO, Frederick Parina
37 BRUAL, Clemente Conti
38 CAOILE, Mariano Go
39 CONSEJO, Rolando Garcia
40 CRISTOBAL, Mila Mansueto
41 DELA CRUZ, Liza Babac
42 DENOSTA, Valentino Asuncion

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

Corazon M. Natividad
Winefreda P. Buquiz

Joaquin A. Colmenares Jr.

Hubert |. Claveria
Sabrina F. Francisco
Norma L. Jose

Rose F. Magcanlas
Rosalinda D. Dorol
Warlito T. Flores Jr.
Corazon B. Uy

Rose F. Magcanlas
Noel K. Vitug

Blesilda R. Jamen
Edenliza A. Dela Cruz
Lovelyn C. Igpit

George Joseph B. Aquino
Zonie S. Jardinero
Joanie V. De Guzman
Jonathan S. Dayola
Raquel L. Gabriel
Nolasco C. Balaibo
Virgilio S. Monge

Leodel T. Villancio
Adjuthor P. De Guzman
Rose F. Magcanlas
Arvin B. Francisco
Orlando T. Diaz

Claro M. Barrion

Nilo F. Omillo

Nilo F. Omillo

Maria Elizabeth M. Reyes
Joanie V. De Guzman
Rosalinda D. Dorol

Ma. Zenia Dalumpines
Maria Chinitia L. Decena
Elizabeth M. Bernardo
Grace C. Brual

Evelyn C. Suralvo

Maria Elizabeth M. Reyes
Joanie V. De Guzman
Dennis T. Samarita
Josephine F. Paez

0006850
0002881
0003091
0000500
0006296
0002683
0002998
0002043
0002866
0000167
0002998
0006572
0002169
0000183
0004469
0000284
0009608
0004551
0008738
0003512
0006739
0000294
0005149
0000546
0002998
0003605
0000989
000292
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0001539

PRC LIC. NO

\g}

N

N

0002407~

0004551
0002043
0002712
0002129
0004650
0000391
0003431
0002407
0004551
0001443
0000345

Z

Sz

(&

P. PAREDES ST., CORNER N. REYES ST., SAMPALOC, MANILA, PHILIPPINES. 1008

P.O. BOX. 2038, MANILA



Bd. of Real Estate Salesperson
Res No.
Page 2

43 DIMANZANA, Eddielyn Magcawas  Virginia Anne K. Fadrilan 0004617
44 DOMINGO, Monina Anna Rodriguez Edwardo S. Acgo 0013166

45 ESPALDON, Melinda Estonanto Romeo A. Virtudazo 0000439
46 ESPIRITU, Cheryll Ratilla Zonie S. Jardinero 0009609
47 FABIALA, Lea Macaraeg Ruby D. Parungao 0001034
48 FESALBON, Arlene Colarina Delby S. Pero 0001946
49 FRAYCO, Almira Sedando Delby S. Pero 0001946
50 FUENTES, Noe Distor Josephine F. Paez 0000345
51 GASPAR, Agnes Capino Raquel Gabriel 0003512
52 GASPI, Marisel Bernas Hubert |. Claveria 0000500
53 IDEA, Matilda Mabute Agnes M. Cruz 0000559
54 JACOB, Flor Batin Josephine F. Paez 0000345
55 JANTOC, Ronald Aviles Jose Merlito S. Garay 0003693
56 JUNIO, Haydee Villarosa Ana Bella L. Cepcon 0000683
57 LABON, Ma. Corazon Presco Presentacion S. Obia 0001004
58 LAPE, Gloria Gonzales Arvin B. Francisco 0003605
59 LENTEJAS, Angela Segovia Argio L. Lentejas 0002044
60 MADLANG-AWA, Imelda Millanes Adjuthor P. De Guzman 0000546
61 MANGCO, Ignacia Parac Noel K. Vitug 0006572
62 MARTORILLAS, Flor Metillo Lani Elena A. Bate 0000388
63 MATIENZO, Marieta Mendoza Adjuthor P. De Guzman 0000546
64 MEMIJE, Maria Melinda De Luna Argio L. Lentejas 0002044
65 MOJARES, Nelia Pastoral Josephine L. Go 0001198
66 MORANTE, Fe Villanueva Delby S. Pero 0001946
67 MORTERA, Adelfa Singson Delby S. Pero 0001946
68 MUNIC, Emerlina Banday Francia A. Caadan 0001079
69 NEMES, Maria Rosita Gatdula Mae Kristina G. Nemes 0002781
70 NOCHE, Urbita Atienza Mary Ann O. Flores 0000827
71 OLVIDO, Susan Baterina Rey B. De Leon 0000208
72 PACENO, Genoveva Villaceran Teresita C. Arandia 0004077
73 PALAGANAS, Lorelie Mondia Cristeta G. Perez 0000705
74 PANES, Teodoro Loto Thelma R. Panes 0000413
75 PASCUA, Jennifer Bronzal Maria Elizabeth M. Reyes 0002407
76 PLA, Marilyn Campaner Rosavilla P. Jantoc 0002335
77 QUIRAY, Lorna Aguas Mary Ann O. Flores 0000827
78 RAMOS, Manuel Elasigue Barnard M. Macapulay 0004456
79 RENTINO, Jovie Rivera Maria Elizabeth M. Reyes 0002407
80 REYES, Mark Francis Pura Maria Elizabeth M. Reyes 0002407
81 RICO, Flora Arles Joanie V. De Guzman 0004551
82 RIVAS, Luz Rioveros Rodolfo Z. Candelario 0002227
83 RODRIGUEZ, Rosa Brofo Delby S. Pero 0001946
84 RODRIGUEZ, Zenaida Torres Edenliza A. Dela Cruz 0000183
85 ROXAS, Marianita De Guzman Divina U. Urbiztondo 0000237
86 ROYOL, Yolanda Ventura Venus S. Solis 0000934
87 SALALILA, Jannette Capati Eduardo R. Tolentino 0001484
88 SALE, Zosima Esguera Vanessa May M. Cajucom 0003165
89 SAMARITA, Glen Rollan Dennis T. Samarita 0001443
90 SAMILO, Rosalie Enema Aurelio Marcos L. Gaston 0001625
91 SANTIAGO, Luzviminda Rey Jonathan S. Dayola 0008738
92 SANTOS, Concepcion Magsino Ma. Lualhati M. Rojales 0000529
93 SARCILLA, Joselito Alejandre Rosalinda D. Dorol 0002043
94 SOLAYAQO, Benijie Bardaje Edilberto C. Gallardo 0008374
95 SORIANO, Alicia Vergara Adjuthor P. De Guzman 0000546
96 TABUZO, Emma Urbano Teresita D. Calizo 0000976

97 TO, Leticia Romero

Dante M. De Guzman

0002726
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98 TOLEDQO, Arla Vanessa Danayre Rafael L. Zaide Jr. 0008408

99 TORRES, Susan Quizon Maxima G. Ramos 0000433
100 UNTALAN, Dadina Fallar Winefreda P. Buquiz 0002881
101 VALERIO, Myra Cruz Bernardo C. Sta. Rosa 0007545
102 VILLAMOR, Tessie Arco Romeo A. Virtudazo 0000439
103 VILLANUEVA, Adelfa Villanueva Leodel T. Villancio 0005149
104 VOLLAROZA, Emma Ruth Cosme  Ana Bella L. Cepcon 0000683
105 YAGO, Edwina Camposano Hubert |. Claveria 0000500
106 YAP, Rafael Lenon Bernadette R. Antonio 0003263

The Board finds the applicants to have complied with the aforementioned provisions and
their applications meritorious, and accordingly GRANTS such accreditation.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the
accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salesperson. After approval hereof by the
Commission, and upon payment of the prescribed fees therefor, let their Identification Cards (IDs)
which shall be valid for a period of one (1) year and which may be renewable every year be issued
thereto.

Done in the City of Manila, this _3rd ¢ April , 2013,

EDUARDO G. ONG

7/ ' Chairman

RAMON C. CUERVO Il RAFA X
Member

FLORENCIO C. DINO, Ii (VACANT)
Member Member

ATTESTBD BY:

LOS G. ALMELOR
Secretary, Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED:

Chairman

ALFREDQ Y. PO JENNIFER JARDIN-MANALILI
Commissioner | §{» Commissioner

Sec. Office
CGA/SVO/mgt
Salesperson 2013-6



